70

ro
lla

pp
ly

(d
iff

.c
hi

pp
is

01
1_

R
em

un
d[

, s
eq

(n
co

l(c
hi

pp
is

.z
oo

00
0)

,

TreeMig RA15
 (C_T_RA15)

2000 2040 2080

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

ro
lla

pp
ly

(d
iff

.c
hi

pp
is

11
1[

, s
eq

(n
co

l(c
hi

pp
is

.z
oo

00
0)

, 1
, b

y
=

 −
1)

],

Fully coupled FORHYCS
 (C_F)

S
tr

ea
m

flo
w

 [m
m

/y
ea

r]
D

iff
er

en
ce

 to
 u

nc
ou

pl
ed

 r
un

 [m
m

/y
ea

r]

a)

b) c) d)

Figure 10. (a) Simulated annual streamflow (30-year rolling means) in the Chippis subcatchment (lowest elevation, most forested). In the

warmest dry delta change scenario (T6_P-10), annual streamflow is reduced approximately by half, from 550 to less than 300 mm/year. (b)

and (c) Difference in annual streamflow in the runs with one-way coupling in the warm and dry scenarios, relative to the uncoupled run. (d)

Difference in annual streamflow in the fully coupled FORHYCS run, relative to the uncoupled run. In all coupled runs, streamflow is greater

than in the uncoupled version, due to lower LAI (see Fig. 8 and 9; the standard PREVAH value for forest LAI is 8) and, for the fully coupled

version, smaller rooting zone storage capacity SFC.

34

2000 2040 2080

−60

−50

−40

−30

−20

−10

0

10

1. Chippis

T + 0°C
T + 2°C
T + 4°C
T + 6°C

P − 10%
P + 0%
P + 10%

2000 2040 2080

−60

−50

−40

−30

−20

−10

0

10

4. Mottec

2000 2040 2080

−60

−50

−40

−30

−20

−10

0

10

5. Moiry

S
tr

ea
m

flo
w

 d
iff

er
en

ce
 [m

m
/y

ea
r]

,
 (

C
_F

_L
C

)
−

 (
C

_F
)

Figure 11. Difference in simulated annual streamflow (30-year rolling means) between the standard fully coupled runs (C_F) and the coupled

runs with land abandonment (C_F_LC) for three contrasting subcatchments. In the land abandonment scenario, forest is allowed to grow in

all cells classified as "meadows" and "alpine vegetation". The Chippis subcatchment has relatively few meadows, whereas they occupy about

a third of the high-elevation catchment Moiry (see Fig. 2). Forest expansion leads to streamflow reduction due to the higher leaf area, and